Culture, Leisure & Recreation Committee

Date: 29 January 2013

Title: Churchill Crescent

Purpose of the Report: To approve the 5 year Management Plan

Contact Officer: Rob Goss – Project Officer

Background

In accordance with other play areas in the town a management plan has been produced for the Churchill Crescent Play Area covering the period from 2013 – 2018.

This will form the service plan for the area for the period. The plan also includes a description of the area and an inventory of the equipment located within it.

Risk Assessment

Risks	Controls
	The management plan sets in place clear aims, policies, finance and actions for the management of the area.

Legal Powers: Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976.

Recommendation:

The Committee is recommended:

i) To approve the Churchill Crescent Recreation Area 5 year Management Plan.